

3 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 473/2025
GURUKRIPA SINGH CHAUHAN Vs. BAFFEL ACADEMY
PVT LTD

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Tejasv Anand, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist through VC.
Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for respondent undertakes to file the vakalatnama today within the course of the day.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the respondent for filing of reply and arguments on the pending revision petition.

It has been stated that the NDOH in the Ld. Trial Court is 13.02.2026.

Heard on the application praying for condonation of delay. In the interest of justice, the application is allowed subject to deposition of cost of Rs. 500/- with DLSA, South West, Dwarka.

Put up for production of receipt for deposition of cost/ filing of reply and arguments on present revision petition/ stay application for **02.02.2026**.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is directed to file his reply at least one week before NDOH and also supply advance copy of the same to the opposite side.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC) Dwarka Courts
12.12.2025